TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETING AUGUST 30, 1971 SPECIAL MEETING

Polytoney is

At the Special Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court held on above date, all members were present except Commissioner Leon Fowler.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner Jordan that Mr. Anthony G. Brocato of Beaumont be employed as per letter attached. All voted yes, none voted no.

There being no further business, court adjourned.

SIGNED: Em No Mann, County Judge

\_Joe I. Best, Comm. Pct. #1

H.M. Parks, Comm. Pct. #2

Leon Fowler, Comm. Pct. #3

James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct.#4

TTEST: Allen Sturrock, County Clerk

WELLER, WHEELUS, GREEN & BROCATO

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BEAUMONT SAVINGS BUILDING
BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77704

August 2, 1971

VN 00 RACE 106

(713) 838-0101

Tom D.

The Honorable H. M. Parks

The Honorable Leon Fowler

The Honorable James R. Jordon

Tyler County Courthouse Woodville, Texas 75979

## Gentlemen:

GEO. A. WELLER

KYLE WHEELUS, JR. EDWARD H. GREEN

ANTHONY G. BROCATO

You have requested our services in advising you regarding the appropriate procedure before the Board of Equalization for Tyler County, Texas, in the matter of certain tax valuations for 1971, as well as regarding the threat of litigation and in representing the Court in any litigation that might insue.

We will render such services above set forth as are requested by you on the basis of a fee based upon a charge of \$40.00 per hour for time spent pursuing these matters plus a reimbursement of actual expenses and mileage.

If this arrangement meets with your approval, please approve this agreement by motion and have the Judge endorse such approval upon a copy of this letter, returning same to me.

Services heretofore rendered in these matters beginning July 20, 1971, will be billed on this basis.

Yours\_very truly,

Anthony G. Brocato

AGB:ca Encls.

Approved by the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County,

Texas, on <u>(Ingun 30</u>, 19

County Judge